Applicable standard
 Operating
-55 °C to +125 °C ( 95 %RH Max.)
Storage
-55 °C to +125 °C ( 95 %RH Max.)
 temperature range temperature range
Rating Power -- W
Characteristic
50 Ω( 0 to 18 GHz)
impedance
Peculiarity ----
Applicable
----
 cable
SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM TEST METHOD REQUIREMENTS QT AT
CONSTRUCTION
General examination Visually and by measuring instrument. According to drawing. X X
Marking Confirmed visually.  － －
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Contact resistance 10 mA Max.(DC or 1000 Hz) Center contact 12 mΩ Max. X X
  Outer contact 12 mΩ Max. X X
Insulation resistance 500 V DC.  1000 MΩ Min. X X
Withstanding voltage 500 V AC for 1 min. current leakage 2 mA Max. No flashover or breakdown. X X
Return loss Frequency 0 to 18 GHz. Return loss 20dB Min. X X
Insertion loss Frequency - to - GHz. --- dB Max. － －
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Contact insertion and φ 0.35       by steel gauge. Insertion force --- N Max. － －
extraction forces  Extraction force 0.2 N Min. X X
Insertion and Measured by applicable connector. Insertion force --- N Max. － －
extraction forces  Extraction force --- N Min. － －
Mechanical operation 500 times insertion and extractions. 1)Contact resistance:
X －
        Center contact 24 mΩ Max.
        Outer contact 24 mΩ Max.
  2)No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
Vibration Frequency 10 to 500 Hz single amplitude 0.75 mm, 1)No electrical discontinuity of 1 μs.
X －
 98 m/s2 at 10 cycles for 3 directions. 2)No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
Shock  490 m/s2 directions of pulse 11 ms
X －
 at 3 times for 3 directions.
Cable clamp strength Using a pulling tester, pull the cable axially at a rate  --- N Min.
－ － (Against cable pull) of --- mm/min. and record the strength at which
 the cable or connector breaks.
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Damp heat Exposed at -10 to +65 °C, 90 to 98 % 1)Insulation resistance: 100 MΩ Min.
X －
 total 10 cycles.( 240 h)   (at high humidity)
  2) Insulation resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
    (at dry)
  3)No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
Rapid change of Temperature -65 → - →  +125 →  - °C No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
X － temperature Time 30 → 3 → 30 → 3 min.
 Under 5 cycles.
Corrosion salt mist Exposed in 5 % salt water spray for 48 h. No heavy corrision.
X －
  (The quality is judged by Return loss performance)
 Count Description of revisions Designed Checked Date
0
Remark
RoHS COMPLIANT
Unless otherwise specified, refer to MIL-STD-202.
Approved KY.SHIMIZU 16.11.07
Checked TO.KATAYAMA 16.11.05
Designed RO.YOKOYAMA 16.11.05
Drawn RO.YOKOYAMA 16.11.05
Note QT:Qualification Test AT:Assurance Test X:Applicable Test Drawing No. ELC-364312-00-00
SPECIFICATION SHEET Part No. SMP-A-JJ-645-18G
HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Code No. CL338-1005-0-00 0 1/1
FORM HD0011-2-1
△
△
 0
-0.005
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
F
O
R
R
E
F
E
R
E
N
C
E
:
T
h
i
s
i
s
s
u
b
j
e
c
t
t
o
c
h
a
n
g
e
w
i
t
h
o
u
t
n
o
t
i
c
e
2
0
1
8
/
0
1
/
2
3
0
2
:
5
7
:
0
6
(
J
S
T
)
H
a
y
l
e
y
N
o
r
t
h
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
F
O
R
R
E
F
E
R
E
N
C
E
:
T
h
i
s
i
s
s
u
b
j
e
c
t
t
o
c
h
a
n
g
e
w
i
t
h
o
u
t
n
o
t
i
c
e
2
0
1
8
/
0
1
/
2
3
0
2
:
5
7
:
0
6
(
J
S
T
)
H
a
y
l
e
y
N
o
r
t
h
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.